## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Issue Date: July 30, 2024

## ARIZONA@WORK-SOUTHEASTERN ARIZONA LOCAL WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD PUBLIC COMMENT ON THE ARIZONA@WORK-SOUTHEASTERN ARIZONA LOCAL WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT PROPOSED PLAN 2025-2028

The ARIZONA@WORK-SOUTHEASTERN ARIZONA LOCAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD requests public comment on the above referenced plan.

A copy of the proposed plan is available for public inspection on the ARIZONA@WORK SOUTHEASTERN ARIZONA website at the link below:

https://arizonaatwork.com/sites/default/files/2024-07/Local%20Plan%202025-2028.pdf

ARIZONA@WORK-SOUTHEASTERN ARIZONA will accept written comments on the plan sent to any of the following addresses:

Email: Vickie.Simmons@cpic-cas.org

Mail: Arizona@Work-Southeastern Arizona
ATTN: Vickie Simmons
PO Box 1180
2600 E Wilcox Drive, Room H-106
Sierra Vista, Arizona 85636

Written comments should be sent so that the Arizona@Work-Southeastern Arizona will receive them before 5:00 PM AUGUST 29, 2024, and should include contact information for the person providing comments, as well as the name of any organization that person represents. Questions may be directed to Vickie Simmons at (520) 458-9309.

THIS DOCUMENT IS AVAILABLE IN ALTERNATIVE FORMAT BY CONTACTING VICKIE SIMMONS AT (520) 458-9309 OR AT THE ADDRESSS SPECIFIED ABOVE. REQUESTS SHOULD BE MADE AS EARLY AS POSSIBLE TO ALLOW TIME TO ARRANGE THE ACCOMMODATION.

Equal opportunity employer/program.

Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities.

Funded by WIOA Federal Dollars serving Adults, Youth and Dislocated Workers.

ARIZONA@WORK-Southeastern Arizona's W.I.O.A. program is 100% funded by the US Department of Labor through awards totaling \$1,958,331.